e i s	A 1378	? <u>]</u> wC	JCO3 Rec'd PCT/PTC	2 5 JUN 2001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC office			9/869438	TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of			attached original documents	or conv thereof	
	R5-01 <sup>101813</sup>	3047	dress of receiving party(ie	5):	
JIII-Kyu CHOI	KS -0 1	1. Name:	SK CORPORATION	······································	
Hoe-II CHUNG		Internal	99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-ku	, Seoul 110-110	
		Address:	The Republic of Korea		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	:			
3. Nature of conveyance:		_			
Assignment	] Merger				
-	Change of Name	2. Name:			
D Other					
		Internal		***************************************	
Execution Date: June 11, 2001		Address:			
		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?	s 🗵 No	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent nu</li></ol>	imber(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.	(s): EXPRESS MAIL ( This correspondence deposited with the Postal Service on 06/25/2001 in an	e is being	
5. Name and address of party to whon		6. Total numb	00,20,2001 m un	ss Mail Post	
concerning document should be mailed:			Office to Addresse Label Number	e" Mailing	
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (	Director of the U.S	. Patent and		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & S	CHWAB	Enclosed	■ Enclosed Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 2023		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street		□ Authorized to be unarged to deposit account			
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022		8. Deposit account number:			
(212) 343-3022					
05/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000110 09869438	[		cate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)	
05/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000110 09865438	DO NOT US	(Attach duplic		eposit account)	
<ul> <li>05/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000110 09869436</li> <li>FC:581 40.00 DF</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.</li> <li>Jay S. Cinamon Reg. No. 24, 1</li> </ul>	; the foregoing informati	E THIS SPAC	CE ect and any attached copy is a ti		
<ul> <li>705/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000110 09869438</li> <li>FC:581 40.00 DP</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, document.</li> </ul>	the foregoing informati	SE THIS SPAC	CE ect and any attached copy is a ti	ue copy of the origina	

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0791

## **ÚNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

In-Ho CHO; Jin-Kyu CHOI; Hoe-Il CHUNG

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

SK CORPORATION, 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul 110-110, Korea (Representative: Sung-Rvol, YU)

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number \_\_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed \_\_\_\_\_\_

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled Automatic analysis method of crude petroleum oils using spectroscopy

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute renewal release and all at

applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said ir

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Pat by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all otl assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintai: improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affect made to other by the undersigned. STATEMENT OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL (37 CFR § 1.10) This correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on 06/25/2001 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label Number <u>EK908124884US</u> addressed to Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Dated:

ASSIGNOR Jinkyn Chroi CHOT 102ì By Hoe-Il CHUNG

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By	L	Im	Jiem	
Name	Jieur	KIM		

Address <u>1543-12</u>, Seocho-3dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul 137-073, Korea

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017-5612

> PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0792

÷

**RECORDED: 06/25/2001**